

## OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER THE KUNBI SAHAKARI BANK LTD; MUMBAI. (127, Kunbi Dnyati Ghat, St. Xavier Street, Parel, Mumbai-400 012. Ph-8169605982) E-Mail :- recovery@kunbank@gmail.com

### AUCTION CALL SALE NOTICE

(In Recovery Certificate No. 1328/2015 dated 03/09/2015)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and particular to Borrower & its sureties by the Recovery Officer Mr. Vishnu Baburao Nimbre of The Kunbi Sahakari Bank Ltd; Mumbai, a co-operative bank, having under the M.C.S. Act, 1960 and having its Registered office at above address and having their branch office amongst other place at Parel, Mumbai-400 012 that physical possession of the below described immovable property mortgaged to The Kunbi Sahakari Bank Ltd. Mumbai has been taken over on 27.01.2023 by the Recovery Officer of The Kunbi Sahakari Bank Ltd. Mumbai through Circle Officer, Chowk, Khalapur, Raigad, and property will be sold by Public Auction under the provisions of M.C.S. Act, 1960 and Rules 1961 and subject to terms and condition towards recovery of bank dues and further interest, charges and cost process etc. in the borrower account of Smt. Rekha Maruti Sath, the property is being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHAT IT IS BASIS AND WITHOUT RECOVERY BASIS" as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnities. Recovery Officer, invites offer in sealed covers from interested parties in respect of the property described hereunder.

Name of owner of property / Borrower :- Smt. Rekha Maruti Sath.  
Description of property for sale :- Flat No. 202, (admn. about 343 sq. ft. carpet), 2nd Floor, Olive Garden CHS Ltd., Plot No. 362, Village Chowk, Tal. Khalapur, Dist. Raigad-410 403.

Distress Value is fixed at Rs. 8,89,056/- (Rupees Eight lakh eighty nine thousand fifty six only)

Bid increment amount Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh in multiple)

Date, time & place of auction is 27/08/2024 at 03.00 p.m. at above address for sale of property.

1. The successful/highest bidder shall deposit 15% amount of the price of the final bid amount immediately at the time of purchase and in default of such deposit, property shall be re-sold and the defaulting purchaser shall not have any claim against the bank.

2. The remainder of the 85% purchase price and the amount required for the stamp duty on the sale certificate and registration charges and incidental charges thereon shall be paid within 30 (thirty) days from the date of sale of the property.

3. In case of default of payment within the prescribed period mentioned in hereinabove the deposit paid by the purchaser may after defraying the expenses of the sale, may, if undesigned think fit, be forfeited to the State Govt. and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or amount deposited. The property shall be resold after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale. Further the purchaser shall also be liable to make good of any shortfall or difference between his final bid amount and the price for which it is subsequently sold.

4. Sale subject to the prior encumbrances on the property and bidders are advised to get proper details in this regard at their end.

5. The prescribed Tender Form and terms & conditions of sale will be available with the Office of the Recovery Officer of the Bank at above address between 11.00 am. to 5.00 pm, on any working day.

6. The last date for receiving sealed tenders with interest free earnest money deposit (EMD 10% of Distress Value) i.e. Rs. 88,905/- (Rupees Eight thousand nine hundred six only) by Pay Order / Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque payable at Mumbai favoring of "The Kunbi Sahakari Bank Ltd; Mumbai" at above address is 22/08/2024 up to 04.00 pm.

7. The aforesaid property shall not be sold below Distress Value amount fixed by the District Deputy Registrar, Co-op Societies, Raigad, Ahmednagar.

8. The sale shall be subject to the final approval / confirmation of the Registrar co-op. societies or Commissioner for co-operation, Pune. If sale is not confirmed by the authority then the amount paid / deposited by the successful bidder / purchaser will be refunded to the successful bidder / purchaser without interest.

9. The bidder who submit highest bid (not less than Distress Value) on closure of auction shall be declared as successful bidder and the successful bidder is subject to approval by Registrar. Successful bidder shall bound with the terms & conditions of the Sale.

10. Interested parties can inspect the property on the 17th day of August, 2024 between 12.00 pm. to 05.00 pm.

11. Recovery Officer or Bank will not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances on the property & taxes and any other dues to Government or any other body or Authority / Society in respect of the property under sale, however the intending Bidder should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, lit of the property put on auction and claim, rights, due, affecting the property prior to submitting their bid.

12. This is also a mandatory notice of 15 days as per the provision of M.C.S. Act-1960 and Rules, 1961 to the Borrowers and sureties, mortgagee of above account informing them about the holding of sale / auction on aforesaid dates, if so desired by them, by paying the full dues payable by them along with cost, charges, further interest and cost of process before the scheduled auction to the bank.

13. This office has already issued auction sale notice by RPAD dated 20.07.2024 to the borrower and sureties for payment of entire dues.

For The Kunbi Sahakari Bank Ltd; Mumbai

Sd/-

(V. B. Nimbre)

Recovery Officer

Date :- 08/08/2024  
Place :- Mumbai (under MCS Act-1960 & Rule 107 of MCS Rule 1961)



**SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Survey No. 92, Talthawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA  
Tel: +91 20 6744700, 6696674/012/34 - CIN: L25190PN1899PL005413  
E-mail: sanghvi@sanghvimovers.com • Website: www.sanghvimovers.com

### NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty-fifth Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Sanghvi Movers Limited will be held on **Tuesday, the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2024, at 11.00 A.M. (IST)**, at the registered office of the Company, through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and rules thereunder, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with all applicable Circulars on the matter issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and SEBI, the Notice of AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 have been sent in electronic mode only to those Shareholders, who have registered their email addresses with the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent or their respective Depository Participants. Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 18 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2013, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standards - 2 on General Meetings, Shareholders holding shares in physical or dematerialised mode, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 27<sup>th</sup> August 2024, may cast their vote electronically on the business as set out in the Thirty-fifth AGM Notice through e-voting platform of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The detailed procedures/instructions about e-voting are contained in the Thirty-fifth AGM Notice. The remote e-voting through electronic means shall commence on Saturday, 27<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 06:00 a.m. (IST) and end on Monday, 02<sup>nd</sup> September 2024 at 05:00 p.m. (IST). The Board of Directors of the Company has its meeting held on 18 May, 2024 has recommended Final Dividend of Rs. 6/- per equity share of Rs. 2/- each (i.e. 0.30% per cent) for the financial year 2023-24, subject to the approval of the Members at the AGM. The Record Date has been fixed on 28 August 2024 to determine the list of Members entitled to receive the Final Dividend. The dispatch of the Notice of Thirty-fifth AGM along with the Annual Report has been completed by electronic mode on 07<sup>th</sup> August 2024. The Notice and Annual Report is also available on BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.sanghvimovers.com).

The Shareholders holding the shares in physical mode shall send request letter for registration of their e-mail, mentioning their names, folio number, telephone/mobile number, e-mail address and self-certified copy of their PAN Card to [pan@kirtikrims.com](mailto:pan@kirtikrims.com). The Shareholders holding the shares in dematerialised mode shall submit their e-mail address, mobile number to the depository participants for registration / updation.

E-Voting: The Company has made arrangement for E-voting on the business as stated in AGM Notice using an electronic voting system. The Shareholders may also cast vote during the AGM. The instructions for E-voting are given in the AGM Notice for the Shareholders holding the shares in physical or dematerialised mode and have not registered their e-mail address. This notice is being issued for the information and benefits of the Shareholders and pursuant to the circulars issued by MCA and SEBI. For any additional information / clarification / support, the Shareholders are requested to contact at the following address:

**Registrar & Transfer Agents:**  
Link Intime India Private Limited  
Plot No. 202, Ashokhy Complex, Near Ganesh Mandir,  
Chokhi Plot Road, Pune, Maharashtra-411031, INDIA  
Telephone No: +91 20 26116229 / 26160084  
Fax No: +91 20 26163503  
E-mail: [pune@linkintime.co.in](mailto:pune@linkintime.co.in)

**Secretarial Department:**  
Sanghvi Movers Limited  
Survey No. 92, Talthawade, Taluka Mulshi,  
Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA  
Telephone No: +91 20 6744700, 6696674/012/34  
E-mail: [ca@sanghvimovers.com](mailto:ca@sanghvimovers.com)

The Members are requested to carefully read the instructions pertaining to the e-voting as per in the notice of the Annual General Meeting. In case you have further queries you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at the following web links: [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com) and [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com)

Members holding any technical issues related to login through Depository i.e. CDSL and NSDL.

**By order of the Board of Directors,**  
For Sanghvi Movers Limited,  
Rajesh P. Likhite  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. CAG-1315  
Survey No. 92, Talthawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Place: Pune  
Date: 08 August 2024

Regd. Office: Unit 14, Greaves Road, Chennai 600 006  
CIN: L25111TN1960PLC004300; Website: [www.mrfml.com](http://www.mrfml.com); Email: [mrfml@mrfml.com](mailto:mrfml@mrfml.com)  
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28290562

**MRF LIMITED**  
(₹ Crores)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024**

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 31.03.2024 Quarter ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 7,196.45 25,189.21 6,440.29

2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 4.24 4.24 4.24

7 Other Equity - 16,698.75 - -

8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

1 Basic (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

2 Diluted (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at [www.mrfml.com](http://www.mrfml.com).

b) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th August, 2024.

c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:-

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 31.03.2024 Quarter ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 7,196.45 25,189.21 6,440.29

2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 4.24 4.24 4.24

7 Other Equity - 16,698.75 - -

8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

1 Basic (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

2 Diluted (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at [www.mrfml.com](http://www.mrfml.com).

b) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th August, 2024.

c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:-

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 31.03.2024 Quarter ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 7,196.45 25,189.21 6,440.29

2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 762.91 2,787.42 787.06

4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] 571.32 2,081.23 588.75

6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 4.24 4.24 4.24

7 Other Equity - 16,698.75 - -

8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

1 Basic (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

2 Diluted (₹ Per Share) 1,346.38 4,907.24 1,388.19

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 Financial Results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the websites of The Bombay Stock Exchange ("www.bseindia.com") and National Stock Exchange ("www.nseindia.com") & on the Company's website at [www.mrfml.com](http://www.mrfml.com).

b) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08th August, 2024.

c) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:-

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 31.03.2024 Quarter ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total income from operations (net) 32.97 21.38 16.27

2 Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax 22.87 7.08 43.56

3 Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax 15.60 2.80 7.12

4 Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax] 1,366.17 1,875.00 4,143.01

5 Equity Share Capital 457.00 457.00 457.00

6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) 16,329.51 16,329.51 16,329.51

7 Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: 0.34 0.06 0.16 Diluted: 0.34 0.06 0.16

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company [www.marofinance.com](http://www.marofinance.com) and can also be accessed at the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Anil Kumar Jain  
Chairman  
DIN: 00080106

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the owner of the Plot No. 127, Kunbi Dnyati Ghat, St. Xavier Street, Parel, Mumbai-400 012, Ph-8169605982, E-Mail :- recovery@kunbank@gmail.com

The owner has agreed to sell and transfer the said Shares and said Flat and all right (title and interest) in respect thereof to my client, All persons having any claim/objection in respect of the said Shares and the said Flat including claim/objection as by and through sale, exchange, mortgage, gift, lien, trust, lease, possession, inheritance, assessment, license or otherwise however are hereby required to make the same known in writing along with supporting documents to the undersigned at the address mentioned herein below 7 days from the publication hereof, otherwise the same, if any, will be considered as waived and the sale and transfer of the said Shares and said Flat will be completed in accordance with supporting documents.

The Schedule of the Shares and the Flat herein above referred to is as follows:

5 (Five) fully paid-up shares of Rs. 50 each aggregating to Rs.250/- bearing distinctive nos. 1351 to 1355 evidenced by the share certificate no. 202 issued by the Ponson Property Co-operative Housing Society Limited ("said Society") and Flat No.406 adjoining 010 square feet (Built-up Area) on the 4th Floor of Block "D" of the building known as the Ponson Apartment in the said Society constituted on all flat plot and parcel of land bearing Cadestral Survey No. H2 and H3 of Worli Division, being lying and situated at Dr. Amte Street, Road No. Nehru Planetarium, Worli, Mumbai-400016.

Dated this 7<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

Advocate Sahyagrah B. Yadav  
903, Kripal Tower, 1st Cross Lane, N. M. Joshi Marg, Byculla (West), Mumbai - 400 011

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 08th August, 2024

### UPRSURE INVESTMENT AND FINANCE LTD.

Regd. Office: 303, Mayapark, Behind Crystal Plaza, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053  
CIN: L25190MH1999PLC00091

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total Income from Operations 1,947.24 2,053.80 1,099.95

2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) 569.14 328.53 370.79

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) 569.14 328.53 370.79

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) 440.42 274.18 341.61

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] 1,515.24 1,515.24 1,515.24

6 Equity Share Capital 1,515.24 1,515.24 1,515.24

7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 1,515.24 - -

8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic: 2.97 1.81 2.25 Diluted: 2.97 1.81 2.25

Note: The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 08th August 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations 2015 (as amended).

The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

The Board of Directors of the Company has approved the financial results of the period for the financial year 2023-24, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the recent data for determining the extent of the shareholders of the Company of record as on the cut-off date of the financial year 2023-24.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at [www.uprsureinvestment.com](http://www.uprsureinvestment.com)

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Uprasure Investment & Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Dayakrishna Gopal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00098939

### FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: S.No.274, Dornal Road, Dornal-368 193 (UT of Daman & Nagar Haveli)  
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L17119DN1990PLC00091

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Year ended 30.06.2023

Unaudited Audited Unaudited

1 Total Income from operations 1,05.44 1,02.54 1,06.92

2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 4.390 4.722 2.396

3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 4.390 4.722 2.396

4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 3.229 3.484 1,762

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] 3.235 3.381 1,769


6 Paid up Equity Share Capital 4.439 4.439 4.439

7 Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised) 0.73 0.78 0.40

8 Basic: 0.73 0.78 0.40

9 Diluted: 0.73 0.78 0.40





**Projects**

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,202	48,916	20,501	116,921
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	746	1,409	(201)	1,136
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	746	641	(201)	368
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items*)	552	707	(170)	429
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	590	757	(120)	521
6	Equity share capital				2,306
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				54,311
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.48	0.61	(0.15)	0.37
	Diluted :	0.48	0.61	(0.15)	0.37

\* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above information is extracted from the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website <https://bajelprojects.com>.

By order of the Board of Directors

**For Bajel Projects Limited**

Place: Mumbai


Date : August 08, 2024

Rajesh Ganesh

MD & CEO

CIN : L31900MH2022PLC375133 | Registered Office: Rustomjee Aspiree, 8th Floor, Bhanu Shankar Yagnik Marg, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (E), Mumbai - 400022. Tel. +91 22 68267300 | Website: <https://bajelprojects.com> | Email: [legal@bajelprojects.com](mailto:legal@bajelprojects.com)

<div> <div> <div>PCS</div> <div>TECHNOLOGY</div> </div> <div> <div>PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED</div> </div> </div>		<div> <div>Registered office: Survey No. 1-A, F-1, Irani Market Compound, Yenwada, Pune 411006, Maharashtra.</div> <div>CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279</div> </div>							
<div>EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS</div> <div>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024.</div>									
(₹ in lakhs)									
SN	Particulars	Consolidated							
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended				
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024				
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	90.80	89.63	80.23	340.07				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	42.54	43.98	17.12	137.70				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	29.28	31.55	6.84	102.35				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.69	32.19	6.99	103.44				
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07				
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	2,323.84				
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.14	0.15	0.03	0.49				
The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under									
SN	Particulars	Standalone							
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended				
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024				
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	89.35	88.17	78.85	334.39				
2	Profit before tax	41.21	42.70	15.86	133.10				
3	Profit after tax	28.25	30.45	5.91	98.85				
Notes:									
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and the listed entity ( <a href="http://www.pcstecher.com">www.pcstecher.com</a> ).									
2 The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th August 2024.									
3 Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, the Company operates in one business segment i.e. ITes related Facility Management Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment. Since "Revenue from IT enabled services" are much lower as a result of which "Other Income" exceeds "Revenue from Operations"									
4 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.									
5 The Financials Results(Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of The Companies Act 2013.									
6 The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant gain arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs. 1.52 Lakhs for the current quarter & 17.09 Lakhs for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 being reversal of impairment loss has been accounted and classified under "Impairment Loss / (Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items".									
7 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited Review.									
8 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.									
<div> <div>For PCS Technology Limited</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Ashok Kumar Patni</div> <div>Vice-Chairman</div> </div>									
<div> <div>Place : Mumbai</div> <div>Date : 8th August 2024</div> </div>									

	<h1>THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED</h1>												
	CIN: L21098MH1878PLC000033 Regd. Office: Bhogilal Hargovindas Building, Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel. No.: 91-22-43553333; E-Mail: thacker@thacker.co.in; Website: www.thacker.co.in												
	<h2>STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024</h2>												
(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended								
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024								
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)								
1	Total Income from operations	108.19	107.43	101.10	527.22								
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	58.88	54.48	52.55	322.42								
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after prior period items)	58.88	54.48	52.55	322.42								
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	47.79	(20.87)	43.75	189.66								
5	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	468.63	624.40	203.94	1,618.73								
6	Other comprehensive income for the period	1,083.27	158.21	3.72	638.99								
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Share of profit / (loss) of associates and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,599.69	761.74	251.41	2,447.38								
8	Equity Share Capital	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88								
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12,368.07								
10	Earning per Equity share : Basic and Diluted (₹)	47.47	55.47	22.78	166.23								
<b>Notes:</b> 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors held on 08 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024. 2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. 3. The consolidated financials results include results of:- <table> <tr> <th>Name</th><th>Relationship</th></tr> <tr> <td>Fujisan Technologies Limited</td><td>Subsidiary Company</td></tr> <tr> <td>AMJ Land Holdings Limited</td><td>Associate Company</td></tr> <tr> <td>Pudumjee Paper Products Limited</td><td>Associate Company</td></tr> </table>						Name	Relationship	Fujisan Technologies Limited	Subsidiary Company	AMJ Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company	Pudumjee Paper Products Limited	Associate Company
Name	Relationship												
Fujisan Technologies Limited	Subsidiary Company												
AMJ Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company												
Pudumjee Paper Products Limited	Associate Company												
4. The figures for the previous period have been recast/ regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.thacker.co.in) 6. The key standalone financial information are as under:-													
(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended								
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024								
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)								
1	Total Income from operations	100.63	101.56	95.37	495.64								
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	56.58	55.33	50.29	307.84								
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	46.01	(20.60)	42.11	178.59								
4	Other comprehensive income	268.40	13.11	(40.83)	177.93								
5	Total other comprehensive income (comprising other comprehensive income and net profit after tax)	314.41	(7.49)	1.28	356.52								
FOR Thacker and Company Limited <div>             Place : Mumbai              Date : 8<sup>th</sup> August 2024           </div> <div>             Arun kumar Jatia              Chairman           </div>													



